Glenwood Town Meeting
Monday, February 13, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.- Glenwood Town Hall
Agenda

Person

s with disabilities or non-English speaking persons who wish to attend the town meeting and need assistance should contact Mary
Richardson, Clerk-Treasurer at P.O. Box 205, Glenwood, IN 46133, email Clerk-Treasurer@TownofGlenwood.IN.gov, or call 765-679-

5600 not later than 5 days prior to the meeting. Every effort will be made to make reasonable accommodations for these persons.

Op

mTmoow»

tim

en Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes — January 9, 2023
Approval of Claims and Payroll
Special Presentation - None

Public Comments & Questions (Items not requiring Council action. Other items must be requested in ample

e to post on the agenda or may be tabled until the next meeting.)

G. Unfinished Business

1.
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9.

10.
11.
12.

2023-1 Resolution Rush County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan (Chuck Kemker, Rush Co Emergency
Management)
Water Utility Improvement Project — USDA Grant (Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.)
e Commonwealth Water Study Update
e Asset Management Plan Certification
e Income Survey
e BIL Program
Sidewalk Project — $429,599.20 INDOT Grantl $107,399.60 Local Match (Strand & Associates, Inc.)
Arborist Review — Follow up on Street Tree Findings
Town Alley Clearance
Radar Signs — North & South — Grant Application Filed
Mural Grant
Business Cards
Marshal Equipment
Water Self-Audit
IFA Meeting Attendance
Security Camera at the Lagoon

H. New Business

1.
2.
3.
4,

Glenwood Parking Lot Water Runoff
Election

Opioid Settlement

Park Board Update

I. Reports
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Eastern Indiana Regional Planning Commission (EIRPC) - Meetings Jan, Apr, Jul, Oct
Rush Co Area Plan Commission (APC) & Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA)
Council Members

Clerk-Treasurer

Town Attorney

Marshal

Special Deputy Marshal

Utility Superintendent (written)
Other

J. Adjournment




